
Northshore Kennel Club

Saturday, August 17, 2019

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Frank Gilmer Judge:

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Molly, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAJPB

4002 Ruby, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAJPB

4003 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4004 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAJPB

4005 Envy, Papillon, Howie CarrAJPB

4006 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAJPB

8 21Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy GradyAJPA

8012 Bodie, Boston Terrier, Patty WelchAJPA

8002 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJA

8003 Bruce, Cairn Terrier, Cynthia SchlaikjerAXJA

8006 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXJA

8013 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8014 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8015 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAJPB

8016 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8017 Finnegan, Miniature Schnauzer, Lisa MillerAJPB

8018 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8019 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB

8027 Spencer, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB

8040 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAJPB

8001 Rhett, All American, Shay HuntAXJB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8005 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8007 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8008 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXJB

8009 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXJB

8010 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

12 18Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlAXJA

12013 Tigger, All American, Merrie BettlerAXJA

12020 Rave, English Cocker Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJA

12016 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonAJPB

12017 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAJPB

12018 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorAJPB

12002 Ziva, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly DodgeAXJB

12003 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12004 Indiana, Cairn Terrier, Gail TrannyAXJB

12005 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12006 Annie, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly DodgeAXJB

12007 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXJB

12008 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12009 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJB

12010 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynda HamiltonAXJB

12011 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12012 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12014 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

16 32Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Sulu, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXJA

16031 Abel, All American, Mary SaltarelliAXJA

16021 Mitchell, All American, Jamie MulcaheyAJPB

16022 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAJPB

16023 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16024 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAJPB

16026 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAJPB

16027 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16028 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAJPB

16029 Ace, Labrador Retriever, Nicole PaloneyAJPB

16030 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiAJPB

16045 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonAJPB

16001 Emma, English Cocker Spaniel, Cathy GoslingAXJB

16003 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16004 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16005 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16006 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16007 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXJB

16008 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16009 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16010 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

16011 Kip, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra FronheiserAXJB

16012 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16013 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJB

16014 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXJB

16015 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16016 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

16017 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJB

16018 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB
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16019 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

16020 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16040 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXJB

20 36Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXJA

20004 Rimke, Stabyhoun, Ariane GoerlichAXJA

20006 Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAXJA

20018 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourAXJA

20030 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAJPB

20031 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20032 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAJPB

20033 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAJPB

20034 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20035 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

20036 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAJPB

20037 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra BarbourAJPB

20038 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20039 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAJPB

20003 Kit, Border Collie, Merrie BettlerAXJB

20007 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20008 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20009 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXJB

20010 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20011 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20012 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20013 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJB

20014 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

20015 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXJB

20016 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20019 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieAXJB

20020 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20021 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20022 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20023 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXJB

20024 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20025 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

20026 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXJB

20027 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAXJB

20028 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXJB

20029 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXJB

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24002 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJB

24003 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24004 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXJB

24006 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

24007 Beacon, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer MellingerAXJB

24008 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24009 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24010 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

24011 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Frank Gilmer Judge:

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Freddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Rebecca HarveyOJP

8022 Bindi, Boston Terrier, Patty WelchOJP

8020 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Rebecca HarveyOAJ

8023 Redford, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonOAJ

8024 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci CoteOAJ

8025 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanOAJ

8026 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenOAJ

8028 Briar, Scottish Terrier, Sally FischelOAJ

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Ivy, All American, Jamie MulcaheyOJP

12019 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonOAJ

12021 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 Lucy, Tibetan Terrier, Sheryl IrwinOAJ

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Tess, All American, Linda ValenteOAJ

20040 Kerry, All American, Tim SnappOAJ

20041 Corker, German Coolie, Laraine DiazOAJ

20042 Dash, Standard Schnauzer, Catherine WilliamsOAJ

20043 Kahlua, All American, Julia GouldOAJ

20044 Carly, Berger Picard, Cheri McCoyOAJ

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24025 Steffen, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonOAJ
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Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Frank Gilmer Judge:

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Jane, Miniature American Shepherd, Christine 

Crocker

NAJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Simone, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAJB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20005 Chanel, Border Collie, Ann TremblayNAJB

20045 Lily, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosNAJB

20046 Lulu, Labrador Retriever, Susanna BedellNAJB

20047 Winter, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicNAJB

20060 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethNAJB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Rhett, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonNAJB

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Frank Gilmer Judge:

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Molly, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXPB

4002 Ruby, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXPB

4003 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4004 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXPB

4005 Envy, Papillon, Howie CarrAXPB

4006 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXPB

8 20Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy GradyAXPA

8012 Bodie, Boston Terrier, Patty WelchAXPA

8001 Rhett, All American, Shay HuntAXA

8002 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXA

8003 Bruce, Cairn Terrier, Cynthia SchlaikjerAXA

8013 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8014 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8015 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXPB

8016 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8017 Finnegan, Miniature Schnauzer, Lisa MillerAXPB

8018 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8019 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXPB

8040 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXPB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8005 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8006 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXB

8007 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8008 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXB

8009 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXB

8010 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

12 19Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Ivy, All American, Jamie MulcaheyAXPA

12001 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlAXA

12019 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXA

12016 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonAXPB

12017 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXPB

12018 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorAXPB

12002 Ziva, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly DodgeAXB

12003 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12004 Indiana, Cairn Terrier, Gail TrannyAXB

12005 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12006 Annie, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly DodgeAXB

12007 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXB

12008 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12009 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXB

12010 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynda HamiltonAXB

12011 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12012 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12013 Tigger, All American, Merrie BettlerAXB

12014 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

16 32Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Mitchell, All American, Jamie MulcaheyAXPA

16001 Emma, English Cocker Spaniel, Cathy GoslingAXA

16002 Sulu, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXA

16022 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXPB

16023 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16024 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXPB

16025 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAXPB

16026 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAXPB

16027 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16028 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAXPB

16029 Ace, Labrador Retriever, Nicole PaloneyAXPB

16030 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiAXPB
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16045 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonAXPB

16003 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16004 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16005 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16006 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16007 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXB

16008 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16009 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16010 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

16011 Kip, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra FronheiserAXB

16012 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16013 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXB

16014 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXB

16015 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16016 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

16017 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXB

16018 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16019 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

16020 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16040 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXB

20 38Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Tess, All American, Linda ValenteAXA

20002 Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXA

20003 Kit, Border Collie, Merrie BettlerAXA

20004 Rimke, Stabyhoun, Ariane GoerlichAXA

20005 Chanel, Border Collie, Ann TremblayAXA

20006 Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAXA

20030 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXPB

20031 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20032 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXPB

20033 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAXPB

20034 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20035 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

20036 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAXPB

20037 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra BarbourAXPB

20038 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20039 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXPB

20007 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20008 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20009 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXB

20010 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20011 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20012 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20013 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXB

20014 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

20015 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXB

20016 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20018 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourAXB

20019 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieAXB

20020 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20021 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20022 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20023 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXB

20024 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20025 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

20026 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXB

20027 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAXB

20028 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXB

20029 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXB

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24002 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXB

24003 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXB

24004 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXB

24006 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

24007 Beacon, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer MellingerAXB

24008 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24009 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24010 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

24011 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Frank Gilmer Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Freddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Rebecca HarveyOAP

8022 Bindi, Boston Terrier, Patty WelchOAP

8020 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Rebecca HarveyOA

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Jane, Miniature American Shepherd, Christine 

Crocker

OAP

12020 Rave, English Cocker Spaniel, Judith VallozeOA
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12021 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Abel, All American, Mary SaltarelliOA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Kerry, All American, Tim SnappOA

20041 Corker, German Coolie, Laraine DiazOA

20042 Dash, Standard Schnauzer, Catherine WilliamsOA

20043 Kahlua, All American, Julia GouldOA

20044 Carly, Berger Picard, Cheri McCoyOA

20047 Winter, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicOA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24025 Steffen, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Frank Gilmer Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Redford, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonNAB

8024 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci CoteNAB

8025 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanNAB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 Lucy, Tibetan Terrier, Sheryl IrwinNAB

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Lily, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosNAB

20046 Lulu, Labrador Retriever, Susanna BedellNAB

20060 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Rhett, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonNAB

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Frank Gilmer Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinXFPB

8019 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

XFPB

8001 Rhett, All American, Shay HuntXFA

8005 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzXFB

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Ziva, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly DodgeXFA

12005 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

12007 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishXFB

12019 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFA

12021 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngXFA

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16025 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyXFPA

16027 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourXFPB

16001 Emma, English Cocker Spaniel, Cathy GoslingXFB

16005 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

XFB

16008 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallXFB

16016 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsXFB

16019 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtXFB

16020 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaXFA

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20033 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntXFPB

20034 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyXFPB

20036 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyXFPB

20007 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonXFB

20009 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsXFA

20010 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsXFB

20011 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaXFB

20012 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

20013 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

XFB

20014 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

XFB

20019 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieXFA

20021 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsXFB

20023 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzXFB

20025 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtXFB

20029 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesXFA

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24002 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffXFB

24004 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterXFA

24006 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourXFB

24007 Beacon, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer MellingerXFB
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FAST Open/Open P

Frank Gilmer Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanOF

8025 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanOF

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Ivy, All American, Jamie MulcaheyOFP

12006 Annie, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly DodgeOF

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Sulu, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoOF

16018 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteOF

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Rimke, Stabyhoun, Ariane GoerlichOF

20041 Corker, German Coolie, Laraine DiazOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Frank Gilmer Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Freddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Rebecca HarveyNPF

8020 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Rebecca HarveyNBF

8028 Briar, Scottish Terrier, Sally FischelNBF

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 Lucy, Tibetan Terrier, Sheryl IrwinNBF

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Tess, All American, Linda ValenteNBF

20040 Kerry, All American, Tim SnappNBF

20042 Dash, Standard Schnauzer, Catherine WilliamsNBF

20043 Kahlua, All American, Julia GouldNBF

20045 Lily, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosNBF

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


